Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolution at a meeting held on May 20, 2015. Copies of the Resolution are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-15-117

RESOLUTION APPROVING A GRANT CONSULTANT
AGREEMENT WITH MILLENNIUM STRATEGIES IN
CONNECTION WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT
OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS LEAD HAZZARD REDUCTION GRANT IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$30,000.00

The Borough of Highlands Awarded a Lead Hazard Reduction Grant by the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs (DCS). The DCA advised the Borough to formally establish a grant management team to administer the grant. This agreement is exempt from public bidding pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5. The contract was awarded in an amount of \$95.00 per hour, not to exceed \$30,000.00.

R-15-118 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENT OF MUNICPAL PUBLIC DEFENDER

The Borough of Highlands appointed the law firm of Bevan, Mosco, Giuditta & Zarillo, P.C., 222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 as Public Defender for the Borough of Highlands. This appointment shall be compensated at an annual salary of not less than \$1,500.00 which shall be apportioned pro rata for the portion of the year in which clients are listed on the calendar. The appointment is for the unexpired one year term to expire on December 31, 2015.

R-15-120

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES TO JOSEPH TOMAINO, A.I.A.

The Borough awarded a Non-Fair and Open Contract to Joseph Tomaino to provide professional services for the purpose of conducting site analysis of certain properties for the purpose of determining a location of a municipal facility. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$10,000.00.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk